

14th August 2020

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting Ref: Regulation 33 & 42 of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations 2015, Scrip code 519295

With reference to the subject cited above, this is to intimate that the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th August 2020 which commenced at 12.00 noon and concluded at 2.00 pm, have inter alia considered and approved:-

- 1. Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Tandon, Director of the Company whose office is liable to retire by rotation at the ensuing Annual General Meeting, being eligible, offers himeself for reappointment.
- 2. Notice of 40th Annual General Meeting, to be held on 30th September 2020, at 10.00 A.M.
- 3. The Register of Members will be closed from 23rd September 2020 to 30 September 2020

(both days inclusive) for the purpose forthcoming Annual General Meeting

We request you to kindly take the above on records.

Yours sincerely, For **Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat) Limited**

ando

Sanjiv Kumar Tandon Director



14th August 2020

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Book closure dates</u> <u>Ref: .Regulation 42 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, Scrip code 519295</u>

Please be informed that the Register of Members will be closed from 23rd September 2020 to 30 September 2020 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of forthcoming Annual General Meeting to be held on 30th September 2020.

We request you to kindly take the above on records.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely, Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat) Limited

lando

Sanjiv Kumar Tandon Director